## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Proof of Ownership of Shares

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amarin Neuroscience Limited	08/10/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amarin Corporation Plc.
Street Address:	Shelbourne Road
Internal Address:	First Floor, Block 3, The Oval
City:	Ballsbridge, Dublin
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	4

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12052598

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@bellboyd.com
Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd
Address Line 1: P.O.Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119659-047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Fournier

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=119659-047\_ownership#page1.tif source=119659-047\_ownership#page2.tif source=119659-047\_ownership#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021654 FRAME: 0657

500671060

126

CH \$40

Amarin Corporation Plc. is the lawful owner of Amarin Neuroscience Limited, as indicated by the attached register of Members and Share Ledger.

Signature

Name: Darren Cunningham

Address: Amarin Corporation Plc.

First Floor, Block 3

The Oval

Shelbourne Road

Ballsbridge, Dublin 4

Ireland

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

Page 1

Amarin Neuroscience Limited

Register of Members and Share Ledger

Registration No SC179838

Amarin Corporation pic 7 Curzon Street, Mayfair, London, W1J 5HG, England AMARIPLC

Name Address

11/09/2008

Date

Date of Entry as a Member

08/10/2004

Agreed to be Paid Notes £4,000,000.00 Opening Balance Date of Cessation of Membership Pounds Sterling Price Per Share Currency # Balance 4,000,000 4,000,000 Number of Shares Disposed Acquired Totals Certificate Number Entry Number Allotment Transfer E1.00 Ordinary shares
Date of Entry
Entry Allotment
08/10/2004 Folio Ref Class

Date 11/09/2008

**PATENT REEL: 021654 FRAME: 0659**  Company Details Page 1 of 1



## **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office:

AMARIN NEUROSCIENCE LIMITED

4TH FLOOR, SALTIRE COURT
20 CASTLE TERRACE
EDINBURGH
LOTHIAN
EH1 2EN
Company No. SC179838

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 21/10/1997

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

**Company Type**: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

7310 - R & D on nat sciences & engineering

**Accounting Reference Date: 31/12** 

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2007 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2009 Last Return Made Up To: 21/10/2007

Next Return Due: 18/11/2008 Last Members List: 21/10/2007

**Previous Names:** 

Date of change Previous Name

01/12/1997 DUNWILCO (620) LIMITED

24/12/2004 LAXDALE LIMITED

**Branch Details** 

There are no branches associated with this company.

**Oversea Company Info** 

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/a2eb528b3edff2bb79b173957a13b169/compdetairs/pf... 9/11/2008 RECORDED: 10/09/2008 REEL: 021654 FRAME: 0660